

**CITY OF MENDENHALL, MS
US HWY 49 WEST FRONTAGE RD**

TABULATION OF BIDS

**BID PLACE:
Mendenhall, MS
City Hall**

**BID DATE: 03/04/2019
BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.**

**Bidder
Certificate of Responsibility
Surety**

**Southern Rock, LLC
11591
Western Surety**

**R&J Construction, Inc.
13715
Ohio Casualty Insurance**

**Chris Albritton Construction Co
7456
Arch Insurance Co.**

**S&S Excavation, LLC
18593
Granite Re, Inc.**

**A.E. Boyer Company, LLC
11084
North American Specialty**

**Hemphill Construction
02449
Federal Insurance Co.**

<u>EST</u>															
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>QUAN.</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 15,980.40	\$ 15,980.40	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	1	LS	Construction Staking	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 32,285.00	\$ 32,285.00
3	2,350	SY	Removal of Asphalt	\$ 5.25	\$ 12,337.50	\$ 3.58	\$ 8,413.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 5,264.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 6.53	\$ 15,345.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 17,625.00
4	1	LS	Utility Allowance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	1,700	CY	Topsoil for Slope Treatment LVM	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 14.49	\$ 24,633.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 170.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 47,600.00
6	25	CY	Granular Material, 610 Limestone LVM	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 117.99	\$ 2,949.75	\$ 82.80	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 87.04	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 3,200.00
7	50	CY	Granular Material, Class 57 LVM	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 82.80	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00
8	14000	CY	Unclassified Excavation PM	\$ 5.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 3.62	\$ 50,680.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 5.97	\$ 83,580.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 133,000.00
9	6600	LF	Temporary Silt Fence	\$ 3.20	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 3.88	\$ 25,608.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 18,216.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,500.00
10	750	LF	Temporary Wattles	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 6.51	\$ 4,882.50	\$ 8.28	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 6.01	\$ 4,507.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00
11	15	TON	Riprap, 200 LB	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 102.47	\$ 1,537.05	\$ 96.60	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 86.36	\$ 1,295.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00
12	1	LS	SWPPP Maintenance	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,917.98	\$ 5,917.98	\$ 6,999.00	\$ 6,999.00
13	38	TON	Soil Cement Water Mixing	\$ 460.00	\$ 17,480.00	\$ 669.71	\$ 25,448.98	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 13,490.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 20,330.00
14	115	TON	Soil Lime Water Mixing, Class C	\$ 460.00	\$ 52,900.00	\$ 669.71	\$ 77,016.65	\$ 440.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 40,825.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 57,270.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 55,200.00
15	6400	SY	Erosion Control Fabric, Biodegradable	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 640.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 13,120.00
16	3	TON	Commercial Fertilizer, 13-13-13	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 760.73	\$ 2,282.19	\$ 947.00	\$ 2,841.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
17	2	TON	Amonium Nitrate	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 760.73	\$ 1,521.46	\$ 1,283.00	\$ 2,566.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	2.64	AC	Seeding, Bermuda	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,086.75	\$ 2,869.02	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,821.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 8,580.00
19	5.28	TON	Vegetative Materials for Mulch	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 755.29	\$ 3,987.93	\$ 392.00	\$ 2,069.76	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 263.40	\$ 1,390.75
20	46	LF	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 52.09	\$ 2,396.14	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 46.12	\$ 2,121.52	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,760.00
21	3	EA	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Flared End Section	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 585.40	\$ 1,756.20	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 769.63	\$ 2,308.89	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
22	28	LF	22"x13" Reinf Concrete Arch Pipe, Class III	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 1,847.72	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 58.37	\$ 1,634.36	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00
23	2	EA	22"x13" Reinf Concrete Arch Pipe, Flared End Section	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 651.33	\$ 1,302.66	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 769.63	\$ 1,539.26	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
24	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 6,034.05	\$ 6,034.05	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Base Bid (Items 1-24)				\$ 279,981.50		\$ 280,429.70		\$ 298,671.36		\$ 316,555.00		\$ 371,337.41		\$ 459,739.75	

I hereby certify that I have verified all prices in each bid based upon the units obtained herein.
This tabulation is a true and correct representation of all bids submitted.

**R. Allen Scott, P.E.
Registered Professional Engineer No. 9118
State of Mississippi**